

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MT.HOLLY BF 0133 (12) - ON VT-155 APPROXIMATELY 5.8 MILES
 NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION WITH VT ROUTE 100 AND VT ROUTE
 155.

TOWN(S) : MOUNT HOLLY
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D03

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES REMOVAL OF
 EXISTING CULVERT, AND REPLACEMENT WITH A NEW OPEN BOTTOMED
 BURIED STRUCTURE.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC.	\$ 1,336,844.00	100.0000%
2	120204950510 RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,495,115.00	111.8392%
3	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 1,548,834.00	115.8575%
4	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 1,600,233.73	119.7024%
5	980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 1,632,248.65	122.0972%
6	11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,772,739.00	132.6063%
7	11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,819,773.60	136.1246%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC	(2) 120204950510 RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION, INC.	(3) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00					
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	740.000 CY	12.00000	8880.00				16.00000	11840.00
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	730.000 CY	16.00000	11680.00				16.00000	11680.00
0020 203.30	EARTH BORROW	10.000 CY	45.00000	450.00				50.00000	500.00
0025 203.31	SAND BORROW	110.000 CY	35.00000	3850.00				55.00000	6050.00
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				75.00000	75.00
0035 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	2140.000 CY	12.00000	25680.00				16.00000	34240.00
0040 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	980.000 CY	37.00000	36260.00				55.00000	53900.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		(2) 120204950510 RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 210.10 COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	550.000	SY	10.00000	5500.00	11.00000	6050.00	20.00000	11000.00
0050 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	350.000	CY	45.00000	15750.00	50.00000	17500.00	65.00000	22750.00
0055 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	30.000	CY	75.00000	2250.00	130.00000	3900.00	65.00000	1950.00
0060 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	10.000	CWT	125.00000	1250.00	245.00000	2450.00	200.00000	2000.00
0065 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	40.000	GAL	125.00000	5000.00	1.00000	40.00	100.00000	4000.00
0070 529.15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (15'-4" X 9'-3" X 104'-0" CGMPPA)	1.000	EACH	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0075 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (32'-0" X 6'-0" X 65'-0" RIGID FRAME)		LUMP	502000.00000	502000.00	615000.00000	615000.00	350000.00000	350000.00
0080 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT NO 1)		LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	80000.00000	80000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0085 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT NO 2)		LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	80000.00000	80000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0090 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000	HR	120.00000	1200.00	180.00000	1800.00	125.00000	1250.00
0095 608.30 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000	HR	100.00000	1000.00	160.00000	1600.00	125.00000	1250.00
0100 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	10.000	HR	85.00000	850.00	135.00000	1350.00	90.00000	900.00
0105 608.40 LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000	HR	105.00000	1050.00	180.00000	1800.00	75.00000	750.00
0110 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	1.000	MGAL	250.00000	250.00	565.00000	565.00	300.00000	300.00
0115 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1.000	TON	1100.00000	1100.00	2100.00000	2100.00	500.00000	500.00
0120 613.06 STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE TYPE III)	420.000	CY	65.00000	27300.00	60.00000	25200.00	65.00000	27300.00
0125 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	21.000	CY	65.00000	1365.00	150.00000	3150.00	100.00000	2100.00
0130 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	250.000	CY	65.00000	16250.00	105.00000	26250.00	65.00000	16250.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		(2) 120204950510 RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 621.21 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	450.000	LF	24.00000	10800.00	21.75000	9787.50	25.00000	11250.00
0140 621.51 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	1.000	EACH	2400.00000	2400.00	2100.00000	2100.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0145 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	2.000	EACH	1000.00000	2000.00	915.00000	1830.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0150 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	425.000	LF	5.00000	2125.00	3.75000	1593.75	5.00000	2125.00
0155 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	80.000	HR	85.00000	6800.00	70.00000	5600.00	150.00000	12000.00
0160 630.15 FLAGGERS	240.000	HR	40.00000	9600.00	35.00000	8400.00	35.00000	8400.00
0165 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0170 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0175 631.19 TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0180 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0185 633.10 CPM SCHEDULE	6.000	EACH	500.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	6000.00	100.00000	600.00
0190 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00	55000.00000	55000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0195 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE		LUMP	52000.00000	52000.00	77439.00000	77439.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0200 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	2150.00000	4300.00	3000.00000	6000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0205 646.201 4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	750.000	LF	1.00000	750.00	1.00000	750.00	1.50000	1125.00
0210 646.2111 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	750.000	LF	1.00000	750.00	1.00000	750.00	1.50000	1125.00
0215 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	300.000	SY	4.00000	1200.00	2.00000	600.00	5.00000	1500.00
0220 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	15.00000	150.00	2.00000	20.00	100.00000	1000.00
0225 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	10.000	LB	15.00000	150.00	2.00000	20.00	75.00000	750.00
0230 651.18 FERTILIZER	100.000	LB	3.00000	300.00	2.00000	200.00	5.00000	500.00
0235 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	900.00000	900.00	800.00000	800.00	1000.00000	1000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		(2) 120204950510 RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 651.35 TOPSOIL	40.000	CY	55.00000	2200.00	225.00000	9000.00	80.00000	3200.00
0245 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	240.000	SY	18.00000	4320.00	60.00000	14400.00	10.00000	2400.00
0250 653.01 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0255 653.02 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	50.000	HR	150.00000	7500.00	80.00000	4000.00	50.00000	2500.00
0260 653.03 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0265 653.10 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	750.00000	750.00	550.00000	550.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0270 653.20 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	310.000	SY	4.00000	1240.00	3.00000	930.00	10.00000	3100.00
0275 653.25 CHECK DAM, TYPE I	14.000	CY	75.00000	1050.00	200.00000	2800.00	25.00000	350.00
0280 653.35 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	70.000	CY	55.00000	3850.00	60.00000	4200.00	25.00000	1750.00
0285 653.45 FILTER BAG	1.000	EACH	750.00000	750.00	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00
0290 653.475 SILT FENCE, TYPE I	544.000	LF	3.00000	1632.00	4.00000	2176.00	3.00000	1632.00
0295 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	710.000	LF	2.00000	1420.00	4.00000	2840.00	3.00000	2130.00
0300 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	2.000	SF	45.00000	90.00	38.00000	76.00	100.00000	200.00
0305 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	35.000	LF	17.00000	595.00	15.25000	533.75	20.00000	700.00
0310 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	4.000	EACH	25.00000	100.00	5.00000	20.00	25.00000	100.00
0315 675.60 RESETTING SIGNS	2.000	EACH	35.00000	70.00	23.00000	46.00	50.00000	100.00
0320 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	3.000	EACH	100.00000	300.00	67.00000	201.00	100.00000	300.00
0325 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE) (N.A.B.I.)	47040.000	DL	1.00000	47040.00	1.00000	47040.00	1.00000	47040.00
0330 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)		LUMP	62000.00000	62000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0335 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		(2) 120204950510 RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0340 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0345 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	266.000 TON	170.00000	45220.00	180.00000	47880.00	195.00000	51870.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,336,844.00	\$	1,495,115.00	\$	1,548,834.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,336,844.00	\$	1,495,115.00	\$	1,548,834.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,336,844.00	\$	1,495,115.00	\$	1,548,834.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

		(4) 11010762010	(5) 980232886801	(6) 11001574				
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.	B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	740.000 CY	23.18000	17153.20	20.00000	14800.00	18.00000	13320.00
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	730.000 CY	32.76000	23914.80	20.00000	14600.00	25.00000	18250.00
0020 203.30	EARTH BORROW	10.000 CY	189.54000	1895.40	30.00000	300.00	35.00000	350.00
0025 203.31	SAND BORROW	110.000 CY	60.00000	6600.00	44.00000	4840.00	35.00000	3850.00
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0035 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	2140.000 CY	29.61000	63365.40	20.00000	42800.00	28.00000	59920.00
0040 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	980.000 CY	51.00000	49980.00	42.30000	41454.00	65.00000	63700.00
0045 210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	550.000 SY	10.50000	5775.00	21.70000	11935.00	19.00000	10450.00
0050 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	350.000 CY	55.00000	19250.00	35.48000	12418.00	60.00000	21000.00
0055 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	30.000 CY	174.34000	5230.20	100.00000	3000.00	60.00000	1800.00
0060 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	10.000 CWT	145.00000	1450.00	140.00000	1400.00	150.00000	1500.00
0065 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	40.000 GAL	71.62000	2864.80	100.00000	4000.00	75.00000	3000.00
0070 529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (15'-4" X 9'-3" X 104'-0" CGMPPA)	1.000 EACH	2325.72000	2325.72	86000.00000	86000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0075 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (32'-0" X 6'-0" X 65'-0" RIGID FRAME)	LUMP	587508.16000	587508.16	261000.00000	261000.00	495000.00000	495000.00
0080 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT NO 1)	LUMP	61062.20000	61062.20	237000.00000	237000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0085 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT NO 2)	LUMP	61062.20000	61062.20	237000.00000	237000.00	200000.00000	200000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(5) 980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000	HR	175.32000	1753.20	85.00000	850.00	80.00000	800.00
0095 608.30 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000	HR	72.37000	723.70	55.00000	550.00	80.00000	800.00
0100 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	10.000	HR	106.91000	1069.10	65.00000	650.00	80.00000	800.00
0105 608.40 LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000	HR	126.86000	1268.60	65.00000	650.00	80.00000	800.00
0110 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	1.000	MGAL	500.00000	500.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
0115 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1.000	TON	2085.00000	2085.00	600.00000	600.00	100.00000	100.00
0120 613.06 STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE TYPE III)	420.000	CY	45.00000	18900.00	57.40000	24108.00	75.00000	31500.00
0125 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	21.000	CY	119.06000	2500.26	60.40000	1268.40	55.00000	1155.00
0130 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	250.000	CY	83.99000	20997.50	52.40000	13100.00	58.00000	14500.00
0135 621.21 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	450.000	LF	25.53000	11488.50	23.75000	10687.50	24.00000	10800.00
0140 621.51 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	1.000	EACH	2476.23000	2476.23	2120.00000	2120.00	2350.00000	2350.00
0145 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	2.000	EACH	1073.81000	2147.62	935.00000	1870.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0150 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	425.000	LF	9.22000	3918.50	3.00000	1275.00	5.00000	2125.00
0155 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	80.000	HR	65.00000	5200.00	30.00000	2400.00	100.00000	8000.00
0160 630.15 FLAGGERS	240.000	HR	35.00000	8400.00	16.00000	3840.00	40.00000	9600.00
0165 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	7041.41000	7041.41	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0170 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	586.79000	586.79	750.00000	750.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0175 631.19 TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT		LUMP	586.79000	586.79	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0180 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0185 633.10 CPM SCHEDULE	6.000	EACH	435.00000	2610.00	500.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	6000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

		(4) 11010762010		(5) 980232886801		(6) 11001574		
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.		B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION, LLC		MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 635.11	Mobilization/DEMobilization	LUMP	207356.30000	207356.30	257500.00000	257500.00	175000.00000	175000.00
0195 641.11	Traffic Control, All-Inclusive	LUMP	78904.16000	78904.16	110000.00000	110000.00	67000.00000	67000.00
0200 641.15	Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000 EACH	1525.64000	3051.28	4200.00000	8400.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0205 646.201	4 INCH White Line, Waterborne Paint	750.000 LF	1.17000	877.50	1.25000	937.50	2.00000	1500.00
0210 646.2111	4 INCH Yellow Line, Waterborne Paint	750.000 LF	1.17000	877.50	1.25000	937.50	2.00000	1500.00
0215 649.31	Geotextile Under Stone Fill	300.000 SY	1.54000	462.00	4.00000	1200.00	5.00000	1500.00
0220 651.15	Seed	10.000 LB	27.94000	279.40	10.00000	100.00	20.00000	200.00
0225 651.17	Seed, Winter Rye	10.000 LB	30.88000	308.80	9.00000	90.00	20.00000	200.00
0230 651.18	Fertilizer	100.000 LB	5.14000	514.00	9.00000	900.00	5.00000	500.00
0235 651.20	Agricultural Limestone	1.000 TON	1080.04000	1080.04	1200.00000	1200.00	600.00000	600.00
0240 651.35	Topsoil	40.000 CY	160.49000	6419.60	70.00000	2800.00	65.00000	2600.00
0245 651.40	Grubbing Material (12")	240.000 SY	13.68000	3283.20	16.00000	3840.00	15.00000	3600.00
0250 653.01	EPSC Plan	LUMP	2267.92000	2267.92	4000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0255 653.02	Monitoring EPSC Plan	50.000 HR	45.00000	2250.00	10.00000	500.00	15.00000	750.00
0260 653.03	Maintenance of EPSC Plan (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0265 653.10	Hay Mulch	1.000 TON	1631.96000	1631.96	600.00000	600.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0270 653.20	Rolled Erosion Control Product, Type I	310.000 SY	2.44000	756.40	2.00000	620.00	4.00000	1240.00
0275 653.25	Check Dam, Type I	14.000 CY	207.15000	2900.10	70.00000	980.00	55.00000	770.00
0280 653.35	Stabilized Construction Entrance	70.000 CY	52.69000	3688.30	50.00000	3500.00	45.00000	3150.00
0285 653.45	Filter Bag	1.000 EACH	428.70000	428.70	450.00000	450.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0290 653.475	Silt Fence, Type I	544.000 LF	5.96000	3242.24	4.00000	2176.00	3.00000	1632.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 9

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(5) 980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0295 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	710.000	LF	1.57000	1114.70	1.50000	1065.00	3.00000	2130.00
0300 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	2.000	SF	44.59000	89.18	34.00000	68.00	40.00000	80.00
0305 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	35.000	LF	17.89000	626.15	20.25000	708.75	17.00000	595.00
0310 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	4.000	EACH	5.87000	23.48	10.00000	40.00	10.00000	40.00
0315 675.60 RESETTING SIGNS	2.000	EACH	27.00000	54.00	35.00000	70.00	25.00000	50.00
0320 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	3.000	EACH	78.63000	235.89	71.00000	213.00	75.00000	225.00
0325 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE) (N.A.B.I.)	47040.000	DL	1.00000	47040.00	1.00000	47040.00	1.00000	47040.00
0330 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)		LUMP	165453.65000	165453.65	40000.00000	40000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0335 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0340 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0345 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	266.000	TON	125.00000	33250.00	195.00000	51870.00	215.00000	57190.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,600,233.73	\$	1,632,248.65	\$	1,772,739.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,600,233.73	\$	1,632,248.65	\$	1,772,739.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,600,233.73	\$	1,632,248.65	\$	1,772,739.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 10

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

		(7) 11003826	()	()		
		CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY						
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	15500.00000	15500.00		
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	740.000 CY	16.79000	12424.60		
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	730.000 CY	41.44000	30251.20		
0020 203.30	EARTH BORROW	10.000 CY	66.41000	664.10		
0025 203.31	SAND BORROW	110.000 CY	57.88000	6366.80		
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00		
0035 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	2140.000 CY	108.00000	231120.00		
0040 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	980.000 CY	108.00000	105840.00		
0045 210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	550.000 SY	20.73000	11401.50		
0050 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	350.000 CY	60.66000	21231.00		
0055 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	30.000 CY	139.00000	4170.00		
0060 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	10.000 CWT	161.00000	1610.00		
0065 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	40.000 GAL	74.95000	2998.00		
0070 529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (15'-4" X 9'-3" X 104'-0" CGMPPA)	1.000 EACH	28700.00000	28700.00		
0075 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (32'-0" X 6'-0" X 65'-0" RIGID FRAME)	LUMP	596000.00000	596000.00		
0080 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT NO 1)	LUMP	71900.00000	71900.00		
0085 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT NO 2)	LUMP	71900.00000	71900.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 11

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

		(7) 11003826		()		()		
		CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	154.00000	1540.00				
0095 608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	115.00000	1150.00				
0100 608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	10.000 HR	101.00000	1010.00				
0105 608.40	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	131.00000	1310.00				
0110 609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	1.000 MGAL	141.00000	141.00				
0115 609.15	DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1.000 TON	1760.00000	1760.00				
0120 613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE TYPE III)	420.000 CY	116.00000	48720.00				
0125 613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	21.000 CY	89.29000	1875.09				
0130 613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	250.000 CY	72.00000	18000.00				
0135 621.21	HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	450.000 LF	27.00000	12150.00				
0140 621.51	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	1.000 EACH	2620.00000	2620.00				
0145 621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	2.000 EACH	1140.00000	2280.00				
0150 621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	425.000 LF	4.50000	1912.50				
0155 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	80.000 HR	89.39000	7151.20				
0160 630.15	FLAGGERS	240.000 HR	47.80000	11472.00				
0165 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	29000.00000	29000.00				
0170 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	931.00000	931.00				
0175 631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LUMP	1490.00000	1490.00				
0180 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00				
0185 633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	6.000 EACH	406.00000	2436.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 12

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

		(7) 11003826		()		()		
		CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	55300.00000	55300.00				
0195 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	71000.00000	71000.00				
0200 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	1740.00000	3480.00				
0205 646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	750.000 LF	1.00000	750.00				
0210 646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	750.000 LF	1.00000	750.00				
0215 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	300.000 SY	3.00000	900.00				
0220 651.15	SEED	10.000 LB	124.00000	1240.00				
0225 651.17	SEED, WINTER RYE	10.000 LB	18.62000	186.20				
0230 651.18	FERTILIZER	100.000 LB	12.42000	1242.00				
0235 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	248.00000	248.00				
0240 651.35	TOPSOIL	40.000 CY	83.94000	3357.60				
0245 651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	240.000 SY	16.95000	4068.00				
0250 653.01	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	2860.00000	2860.00				
0255 653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	50.000 HR	64.83000	3241.50				
0260 653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00				
0265 653.10	HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	869.00000	869.00				
0270 653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	310.000 SY	3.00000	930.00				
0275 653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	14.000 CY	112.00000	1568.00				
0280 653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	70.000 CY	60.77000	4253.90				
0285 653.45	FILTER BAG	1.000 EACH	678.00000	678.00				
0290 653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	544.000 LF	9.50000	5168.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 13

PROJECT(S) : MOUNT HOLLY BF 0133(12)

CONTRACT ID : 12C594

		(7) 11003826		()		()		
		CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0295 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	710.000 LF	1.50000	1065.00				
0300 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	2.000 SF	47.18000	94.36				
0305 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	35.000 LF	18.93000	662.55				
0310 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	4.000 EACH	76.46000	305.84				
0315 675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	2.000 EACH	28.56000	57.12				
0320 676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	3.000 EACH	83.18000	249.54				
0325 900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE) (N.A.B.I.)	47040.000 DL	1.00000	47040.00				
0330 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	177000.00000	177000.00				
0335 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0340 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0345 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	266.000 TON	241.00000	64106.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,819,773.60	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,819,773.60	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,819,773.60	\$	0.00	\$	